odEMA

= B ] B Hw 1] & il
AUTO CUTTING MACHINE

% F 1R BH

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

£ T BT D 484 HLA R A

TAIZHOU JEMA SEWING MACHINE CO.,LTD.




_\ﬁ 2

4 H IR LR LA — R B Gl BRI RN B S URE 3 1,
AR K EEROR B U1 A [ SERE K BERYAREUHT, BEARNG, BORIECE, 07, MR,

HURHEL, FRREIRR o . RABETUIALEH A [ T BT A AMEZh AR, T R i
RERAHEEL. FHAFMBCKE, TTARSRRARTHRRERSN, RRERIRFEERER
okl WUNBYIRRESR IR, ONEACRE, A IMEBRRGE (T VIR % KR A
BRI HIRAR. BARMIEARE, VIWEREARMBEARN. FHAEFFRXEE H 37
HIPTBRCE MBS, AR, WER, Wm-FE, TN EZEIRTE, REE RS
Mo RERRAETHER, REWEE, TAATHEL.

=A%
LS BRAHWT IR | K E 0 K 4 RF
110/230V

0.28KW 110mm 15mm-99999mm | 100-120/444F | so/60m, | S60x415%400
=. ERRE

YRR T AT LIE, WRAES RiRE KT 0R R T LAE, M mAblikae
AAUKERSF AN BRI 74 B
M. BEFE

i (BB K 120mm 35 50pcs)

FTIF L IEIT % (power sw), B @7 B tH B BE R i .
#T (LENGTH) 1 2 0 (SET)

AR ERES AR, HiREARE. S0PCS

¥TF (QTY) 5 0  (SET)
KRR BE TS, YlaRIF IR TAE.

T IR (START) HLARRF3 ML B3 E B a5 .

B, EHREENE
READY RUN ERROR POWER
(OJOJOJO]
SPEED FLE [1]
Exma) 2
LEN CURRERT —
s S [ 6]
ELASTIC coum HOTSW
=
=EIEIE
=
8 i t) & #l
= =]
POWER 5W

o1-

Hot SW ]
Power SW HiE

& [

g
2

>k
-

N Lh s b b
P

-]

(3 ]88 ] ) ) ) )

4
i

]

2
m
m

@

(& ][z](2] (3]

T ZEYMRERRENE

W%y A mEl—%

BT IR ER SR (— R 50 % R EE N 100%)

TR IEER S (— B HS0% RS 100%)

T 2 B ER AR R 1 TR

T R e S R

BT BB IIRe R TS

B (P )

Jashit, PR K BEE > T R B ILERTT 4 T1E.

Eif, RARAMEONR FE T ZRELTINHRMKERNFREANZ.
FEILSEDNEUR, TR T S S a i AR, B B i e
— /N

B, BT EFARH TR R, 2 BT B B R B B A i R S
HAT A AME, AR BIARHE R T,

HhRE.

AMERE, BT AFECRIATMER ], 24 TP b S R A B 4 B S i P i
HFATIE Y B9AME, DA BIARER T .

T SR TR PR R B .

YITTARET T FFLL S E O, DARTH BTN

T R U E R PR .

3 7] 4

SCAF R, AR FEORRR [ R MR i 3.

T LRI LT A

EFEEm

Ao P I A O R A R R

AT HREE, ERYAEPHRRRFRAEMY KT .

TERCAL A RE IR, 3 STV T L R DA & 4

B TIEN GRS, WME IR EEME .

BITTHLAT, 2B — K.

W0R 4 7] R — B () J5AEE T, I AR b B PR BT BE TT SR AT A
(R WTE—-EBEE L ALRE)

- HTERELAEAEME, FESFRATRER, ROGBEAEMRS

2.



+. W

L HEATFRETIER (B47)) BIFEaE LApM3EET, HF%4. (@)
2. H2.SmmAANAETRIT BT E2MS AR REERET.  (nE2)

3. Hamm AT ST BT E3BMS L NN AERET, SR BT, (WnE3)

4, FA4mmpyAATTFRIF T I E3BMSER LS AEET, ST T, (nEe)

5. SANEE T IR RALE 3 EMS E AL A AT, BIEEE. (nEs)

6. Hah BT A T, AEEZEENAEESRE, REFE FM/CUTERN
Wk ETHERG AT T T A% 5 T8, RBTE B IIER3mMS L A AR
1. (nEe)

- ~ r N

A

®

7. MEAREE LAY P AM/CUTEHTIH Y, F LIIMT IIREERIER.
8. ANRTGUIIER, M H R b T3 MS RISk AT A A MRET B b ISR 20 R s AR T
9. MEREHHEREEEE L.

.

-3

I\ WA BARE BRI B AR E

L EEMRFSNRE, AERABRR.

2. # FCOLORSHTIF Autnfe/Rar, MinSnyiBIZ&m B @ LK GRS amES, W
FADHIL O R AR ER ORI,  (H: YERERNFERLT, #—TFCOLOR
REHER, BT ARFAIT, L=TRXA)

3. BERGEEESYLE, REERERESVSRMOER. (ME1)

4. {EFRZE ERDIBIR S I (WOET TR AT ER L) (nE2)

(B

5. RV EARE SR AIOREI R B G, (E3)
6. FTTEEEE, OLAAER U . (DlEmERECETE)  (nEd)

ol
L ——

{

‘,'4—'_"'_ IBS, s,
{5

\

([E4)

7. EWAREEIERE—FOKEL L, #FHRF “—" 28, HLODOZEWHMHR SAii—T “—"
#. (fnEs)

(ESs)




8. BHHICAES _MKE EFEAE—T -7 #. (WHE6) 3. AVERECETR, AFRTHR, VEFDRWR. (WE3)
4. WSS, T WSETRE LB NG, ErhR SN &RE Bafiil. (inE4)

:[MTTE [(EEE
FlB88E]
QV® HOVW®
KE*-‘UDO REX-1000
(E6) s
(B3 C (E4)
9. HWFFFIRESTART, FRTAE. ——
*”**“@g‘ﬁ% o LRI T, RaBg R,
bl L g 2 RS, WS, BEESNERE LR
S en L 3. RPHCRSES (R . TR T F Sk AT, BB
O BB A S o
KAGINTERE (—BHHEH50%) .
R WEEOAERITE, WRERERAL, Dok BRI T 2 B AR, ——
. 3{AI{E AR Z{XREX-10000LL
. O 000
° oooano
T 1 Y | OJ OISy T T 4 W LGN L TR RO, WA O R AEI200 7, TR
P s £, WIPHETIR, FAFIRSEOO, 15 LI AWAR, TRMETRAH, T L7,
AR (R AUEHRITRETIN R AT
UACTIFIBA, PVAGRLN AR, TSV GRAR e, ARz —
130 — 15082 [A]. 4
4 wl ey ]
R B i SRR ASENLE, AROTF. ()
L BSETREAREESF, WARSRISVAENGE FRAKSRHT. (R 7 ' :
2 <REEHHER TOBRERREAANKT. (NR2)
©ROV® PO® i
REX-1000 REX-1000 %fﬁﬂj—; (IE%) %ﬁ%}}—ﬁ' (%ﬁ)
C (E1) ) (E2)




T —REEAHRRE (S %)

e

REAH

Xt REALFR

i e 3 i

F5

Rz &

R LA

RS )

T OB

% Bl F

o v 5L A Sk SRR TR R AT

o 7 P 22 02 5 T T

EHRHE

& L F

BEREMEREEFRY

Ryl Fe—i

WERT) R BRI

RHFa ke, #0, ETAT
JISHE, PRI, (RISRORFIK
F, FHEITERLZY)

WK ES REEAR

2 Pl

BT A A1 E L () M)

e Bt o J1 B A A A, W
TEXH B, 10845 HETIFE
B, FEHmERSEIT TN, %
ERER <57 F. UWHIRET
.

IR bR, A 2 U7 £ 4]

& b

[ 7] BT RS SRS, AT
FBREEE

PSR A s L

6 7] 0 #Y R U7 A SR A8, MY
T 25 BRER A

e RREREFEAER, NFE
ERAEE, L0F )5 HFIF R
I, HEEEHSER (START)
WEAREE Y, RS EE K
.

HHLR, (HIGHAEE
TIZA 3

o

WA E AR (7] #20& 29,
T #328 36) BHNE

BT B

R

I SR A B AR S A b ] T A4
F, AU HLE R R AT AR R, BF
AR ERAILER, BTIER
g, EILTAE. XHHETIFX,
A —& LI LR Y R, W
RAEXEMEE, JTILERA LR
A IS eI, Bk
WEEE LU AR TR, TIFHL
A A 2 L I TR AR

(R FHEBAE M AICPUS il 42 )

A J i oy 8

& 1

e TR I e

K2 1 AR A e AT

R A (AR A IR AR s 2 A5 TR
FERA ) 9 2 A b

Kt £ Fig e @ (LENGTH) i
B ERA St A .

LCD BBt E
7N

£ Pl Fh

IR PR EUNEIES vl

L IEHEIT AL 3 il T B 5T 40 9 3 4
$T5(START), #fE “57 5248,
TIRHE TR, AR BT AE
IS Sy

2ATHF IR T s, MASRA
BB

3T EE, R ) A AGEL
IR B/ R ER R MEERES.

KENRDERETIER

it

o7 B R i TR

A TR om

FB AR, AHA

£ L

JHPTE 3 A B & IR A TC B filt rR
WRTF R, = R A
AR, A RRARILES
E#TIE.




=z %

=)

2HH
Bs & W S B 1R
A-1 IREIM3 x 5L A-21 $RETM3 x 5L
A-2 DHRELS A-22 B35 & RH(M x LT5)
A-3 B B A-23 AR5
A-4 IREIM3 x 5L A-24 $REIM4 x 15L
A-5 ATIRET A-25 T 7(#696)
A-6 BEENR A-26 ]
A-7 48 % A-27 DR ER
A-8 IRETM4 x 6L A-28 KR
A-9 EEiRmE A-29 [EF=®
A-10 I B A-30 ' W
A-11 25 [F R A-31 LERE
A-12 W B A-32 BNE
A-13 B A-33 R £
A-14 $BETMA4 x 151 A-34 IRETM4 x 5L
A-15 B SR E A-35 FiEEE
A-16 NES A-36 IRETMS x 5L
A-17 IREIM3 x 5L A-37 F &
A-18 kPt A-38 CERHE
A-19 IBETMA4 X 6L
A-20 NGk vt

-10-




=

g H
B8 B W Bs & R
C-1 MO 6423 RETM2 x 10L
oy BEFE C-24 IRETM3 x 5L
C-3 = C-25 R £
C-4 U S C-26 B &
C-5 BE6 c-27 % ;8 %
C-6 IZEM6 C-28 &
C-7 KU ES C-29 1RETM4 x 10L
C-8 SRETM6 x 15L C-30 B B
c-9 BEC C-31 BE&imF
C-10 E & C-32 B B
C-11 IRETM3 x 15L C-33 B 2
C-12 E4RZR C-34 IRETM3 x 5L
C-13 [E AR B C-35 Tk
C-14 IREIM4 x 15L C-36 IREIMA4 x 6L
C-15 PEAFEE C-37 XU
C-16 1RETM4 x 6L C-38 IREIM3 x 5L
C-17 BIE C-39 Bl 7%
C-18 Tl C-40 | BFHIDEEMBIBR(MB)
C-19 IREIM3 x 5L C-41 ROM
C-20 fTRFX C-42 ZHEIROP)
C-21 TERAXER C-43 ShE%
C-22 TEARER

L2




RAODBHB

B-27 B-26 B8-25

] B

RIODEBHB

8BS & Bs B IR
B-1 0 B-21 IRETM3 x 20L
B-2 £ B-22 E8 BRAE
B-3 IREIMS x 15L B-23 #RETM3 x 15L
B-4 n B B-24 SNER
B-5 =N B-25 SNER
B-6 $R£TM4 x 6L B-26 ENRE
B-7 TR B-27 ]
B-8 IREIMS x 15L B-28 E E
B-9 Tt B-29 3
B-10 IREIM5 x 10L B-30 7 &8
B-11 BT EDA B-31 IRETMS x 30L
B-12 1RETMS x 421 B-32 £ E
B-13 R EAIRET B-33 IRETM3 x 5L
B-14 2
B-15 R AL E
B-16 W (#6004)
B-17 RN
B-18 i (#6000)
B-19 FOHE
B-20 B R

<G




RRDEHB AARATDEHBE

B & 8BS 2 W
D-1 SREIM8 x 28 D-21 B
D-2 3B D-22 ® 8
D-3 DAL BE D-23 IRETMS x 30
D-4 nHhEsEF D-24 REIM3 x 5
D-5 Ltz

D-6 I0#ADIER

D-7 NADEE R

D-8 L8]

D-9 #HE

D-10 3

D-11 REIMS x 15

D-12 QWAL

D-13 Tk

D-14 T

D-15 IREIMS x 15

D-16 BRIk

D-17 SNER

D-18 ENwE

D-19 BB IRET

D-20 E E

15 -16-




BEARAEHB BARAEHE

B B M &8s % R
E-1 SRETM6 x 30 E-21 IRETM3 x 5
E-2 ) E-22 BRR
E-3 L%

E-4 ENEZREE

E-5 IRETM6 x 12

E-6 £ (1.5/1.0)

E-7 L7 (2.0/2.5)

E-8 RPAES

E-9 EIER

E-10 ENEE

E-11 MrsIRET

E-12 E E

E-13 <3

E-14 R 8

E-15 IRETMS x 30

E-16 TE

E-17 SFEIM6 x 32

E-18 A 1R

E-19 1REIM3 x5

E-20 FHRIAR

i A8




BB X tD & M 60 5 441 L) 475

EBRRIEE

AC 230V

I
H & j i
Bl
]

?\0 3 E = 1*:@%;25
BERWHE A
. Eﬂ AR et
@:: B R R
};:ﬁ; (OJOlOIO]
(B5) Hin
JOJ]

i D D D
UJJUUaoo
000000 0|

ERR 2 EER

-19-




1. GENERAL DISCRIPTION

Auto cutting machine adopts electromechanical integrating technology, it automatically adjusts
the length data through the input of computer program. Automatically cutting various straps
of different sizes such as braided tape. Velcro tape, plastic tube, bootlace, plastic zipper,
electrical wire, label, etc. All the data will be saved automatically before put off the switch.

With features of high accuracy, high speed, easy operation and stop working without materials.

It's an ideal machine for increasing efficiency, improving quality and saving labour.

2. SPECIFICATION

power | MAX.cutting width |cutting length cu{:)iggf;?ﬁ)ed voltage paﬁ_‘_'\?\?ﬁ)'za
0.28KW 110mm  [15mm9ggeemm | 100120 | 10230V | 560x415x400

3. USE ENVIROMENT

The machine should work under the normal temperature, if the environment temperature is
more than 80C, would influence the performance of the machine.

4. HOWTO OPERATE

How to operate (i.e., cutting length: 120mm, cutting quantity: 50pcs)

Put on the POWER SW.

Set cutting length 120mm.(press the following bottons in order.)

1 LENGTH=E=F=>E=[~] v¢ Botton "0" has a double function of "0"

and eraising current lengh
Set cutting quatity 50pcs.

& =B B[
Press START botton to start the machine.

5. KEY FUNCTIONS

READY RUN ERROR POWER

®O®O®®
SPEED FLE n 4
wanll &l

LEN CURRENT —
- oo 2] [6 ]

ELASTIG

COLDR HOT SW
= 2]

START! |RESET| |—— n I
STOP| [Z8F| [ns

POWER 5W

s

Auto Cutting Machine

How sw Use for hot cut

Power sw Power

[ Current length on display will back to "0"

Cut one more time

Speed up (nomal speed 50%, max. speed 100%)
Speed down

*Speed up & down is possible in any time (operation or stop) and set-speed will not be Changed
even through you press RESET botton or power off&on.

To move the roller manually for mounting the material on the machine or for
feeding it forwards or backwards.

Moving knife only.

Language shift (Chinese/English)

To start the working after finish length and qautity setting

All of current length and current quantity on display will back to "0"

To pause the working as well as a decimal point in the length setting

To insert new program between programs inputted already in time of program-input.

()= )& [&)[5 )[R

To delete the wrong program in time of program-input. (All things of the STEP
will be deleted.)

Compensation use for the elastic material cutting

Resoring to normal condition in ERROR

Can save 9 files for you to select

Infrared function

(8] () (] (5]

6. CAUTION

1. Before use,pls confirm the voltage and make ground (earth) connection.

2. Do not access hands or any object close to the working knife.

3. Cut off the eletricity before any adjustment (for safty) .

4. Pls do not take off any of the parts except for normal maintance.

5. Lubricate the machine every time use the machine.

6. When the knife blade becomes dull, pls use it after griding with the grinding machine (pls
do not let the unskilled person grind manually or install the knife blade)

7. Welcome to contact us for more information!

L



7. EXCHANGE OF KNIFE

1.First of all, unscew 4 bolts on safely cap and take off the cap. take off anti-static device by
8mme-spanner for taking off upper knife. (see picture 1)

2.Uncrew 2 control bolts of upper knife by 2.5mm-wrench (don't take off)

3.Unscew 4 fixing bolts by 4mm-wrech and take off upper knife

4.Unscrew 3 fixing bolts of lower knife by 4mm-wrech and take off lower knife.
5.Move up upper knife frame and install new upper knife and fix it but donnot fasten it firmly.
6.By soft touch of M/CUT botton, make the upper knife contacted to the lower knife plate.

A

©

7.Check the lever between uper knife & lower knife plate with paper or tissue and adjust the gap.
8.1f cutting is normal, fasten the control bolts of upper knife firmly.

B

8. HOWTO USE SENSOR

1.Put the label length into computer.

2.Press COLOR boton to open the sensor. Open in + direction when the backgroud is lighter
and - direcion when is darker. (Note: first touch COLOR botton always on + direction, second
time is - direction)

3.Mount the sensor on the guide-rail and connect the jack of sensor into the connector of

machine downside. (picture 1)
4 Locate the cutting line of label on the lower knife blade precisely & move the sensor close

to the knife. (picture 2)

(picture 1) (picture 2)

5.Adjust the sensor with guide-control bolt for lightening the beam on the center of marking

point. (picture 3)
6.By the height-control bolt of sensor, make the focused beam clear to be 1 shape. (picture 4)
(note that it is supplied after adjustment of the height from the factory.)

(picture 4)

(picture 3)

7.Focused the light on one of the marks (cutting lines or figure, letters) and press "-" button
for more than 2 seconds, lamp "L/D" will blink and press "-" again. (picture 5)




8.Move the lightening point to the second mark of the label, press "-" botton.

(picture 6)

9.Press START botton

Troubles in cutting
-Check if you adjust sensor after cutting line of label on the knife blade.
-Move the sensor forwards and backwards.
-Check sensitivity & height of the sensor.
-Check the cut speed (normal 50%)

Caution:
After setting the sensor, do not press DELAY, L/D botton, it may happen an error changing
input data.

9. HOWTO USE TEMPERATURE-CONTROL REX-10000LL

[serior | @@ @ W wheroisaiuni
REX-1000
/ T [down key of set-unit]

When you power on the controller, PV shows current room temperature and SV shows set

temperature.

Recommendation is 130~150.

After turn on & set, within 10minutes, it reaches to set temperature.

1.You can enter set mode by pressing SET key, you may see one cipher blinks, it means it
can be changed. (picture 1)

2.By pressing < key, you can move between numbers of four ciphers. (picure 2)

REX-1000

) (picture 1) e l - (picture 2)

B

3.Set desirous temperature by pressing A and V keys. Set-temperature will be increased by
A key and it will decreased by v key. (picture 3)

4 After finishing setting, press SET key once more. then, it stops blinking. And the controller
will return to auto-turning mode. (picture 4)

¥

* o
L ] [
ool (@3
00| @O
O0o| |[@s
2o
=0
@|
(e |
=0

fo
=
2
Zo e
=
E]

15 ]
5 |

®

CICIOIO) ®

REX-1pO0 REX-1000

¢ ) (picture 3)

B
@ |o=

(picture 4)

(¥

Fault clearance

1.Check the connection if the temperature does not work.
2.Increase the temperature if the cut unsealed
3.Pls wait the temperature reaches to the set temperature before working and with right

material putting.

Right

4.If you couldn't loose the screw while exchange the knife, you may open the temperature control
and adjust the temperature to about 200°C . Then loose the screw and turn off the control.

And screw out completely after the knife is cool. (note that is hot and not burned youself)

Caution:

-Do not cut two velcroes in the same time.
-When cut velcroes, pls make sure that the rough surface is upward.

the rough surface is downward

the rough surface is upward
(correct) (false)




10. TOUBLE SHOOING OF 120 SERIES

NO

TROUBLES

APPLICABEL
MODEL

CAUSES & MEASURES

NO

TROUBLES

APPLICABEL
MODEL

CAUSES & MEASURES

No power supply

Check if electric cord is connected well

All models

Check if the fuse blows out or not

Material is cut onesidedly

All models

Check if blades are damaged or weared

After making both knives close each
other by M/CUT botton and check if
they are even or not. (if they are not,
adjust them by bolts.)

Power is on,
But no work

Feed roller
does not work

Check if there is inserted any alien
substance in roller

Cut-length is different from

set-length

All models

Test cutting after loosening materail
from the reel by hand or attaching
feeding device.

All models

If the display shows "sensor error” or any
other error, put off SW for 10 seconds
and put on again

It cuts before the cutting

line of label

Label

Move the sensor towards knife side as
long as the difference by pushing.

It cuts after the cutting

line of labels

Label

Move the sensor towards counter-knife
side as long as the difference by pushing.

If still doesnot work, exchange the drive
board.

Knife
does not work

All models

Check if pressure plates of upper knife
are too much fastened or not. (cool: 20
&29, hot: 32&386)

LCD display
does not work

All models

Check if the temperature is too high with
over-time working, switch off the machine
for seconds, if still doesn't after sevral
times' trying. Pls opening the cover and
check the connection.(espcially between
operation and MB board)

Material is no cut

Hot cutter

Check if temperature goes up to set-
degree

Error on LCD

MARK
ERROR

Label

Trouble in MARK SENSOR

Check if the sensor is connected well
or not

Check if the sensor is adjusted well or
not

Check if the input length is cord with
the label length.

CUTTING
ERROR

All models

Troubles in cutting motor or counting
sensor

1.Turn on the machine and press the 5
botton, check if the knife can be moved
or not. if not, the knife may locked.
2.0pen the bottom cover of the knife,
check if the sensor is loose or wrong
positioned.

3.0pen machine cover, check the SW
of cutting sensor is right or not. If not,
exchange it

Check the cutting motor is right or not.

Check if knife blades are even.

Operator feels electric curent
in touch of machine

All models

Connect the earth cord (green) to any
bolt of backside of machine.




SPARE PARTS

SPARE PARTS

Part No. Decription Part No. Decription
A-1 clamping bolt (M3x5L) A-21 detent screw (M3x5L)
A-2 knife safey cover A-22 timing belt (MxL75)
A-3 space plate of roller bracket A-23 stepping motor
A-4 clamping bolt (M3x5L) A-24 clamping bolt (M4x15L)
A-5 pressure-control bolt A-25 ball bearing (#696)
A-6 pressure-control spring cover A-26 guide-clamping bracket
A-7 pressure-control spring A-27 stopper
A-8 detent screw (M4x6L) A-28 lower roller
A-9 slide block of upper roller A-29 upper roller
A-10 right roller bracket A-30 front-guide pin
A-11 slide lever A-31 lever shaft
A-12 oilless A-32 guide ring
A-13 clamping washer A-33 knob bolt of guide ring
A-14 wrench bolt (M4x15L) A-34 roud screw (M4x5L)
A-15 tie bar of stepping motor A-35 lever bracket
A-16 bearing cover A-36 detent screw (M5x5L)
A-17 clamping bolt (M3x5L) A-37 lever
A-18 feed-timing gear A-38 right roller bracket
A-19 detent screw (M4x6L)
A-20 drive-timing gear

-10-




SPARE PARTS

-11-

SPARE PARTS

Part No. Decription Part No. Decription
C-1 roll-hanger wheel C-23 clamping bolt (M2x10L)
C-2 clamping bolt of holder C-24 clamping bolt (M3x5L)
C-3 holder C-25 knob bolt
Cc4 roll-hanger shaft C-26 back cover
C-5 roll-hanger shaft washer c-27 sponge
C-6 check nut (M6) C-28 base
C-7 roll-hanger C29 clamping bolt (M4x10L)
C-8 flat-head bolt (M6x15L) C-30 condenser
(o] neck washer of roll-hanger C-31 terminal
C-10 existence detector C-32 AC connector (OUT-PUT)
C-11 clamping bolt (M3x15L) C-33 AC connector (IN-PUT)
C-12 clamping bracket C-34 clamping bolt (M3x5L)
C-13 rear guide-pin bracket C-35 transformer
C-14 wrench bolt (M4x15L) C-36 clamping bolt (M4x6L)
C-15 rear tension-guide block C-37 cooling fan
C-16 detent screw (M4x6L) C-38 clamping bolt (M3x5L)
C-17 guide ring C-39 control cover
C-18 upper guide plate C-40 control circuit board (MB)
C-19 clamping bolt (M3x5L) C-41 ROM
C-20 micro limit switch C42 operation board
c-21 plate-nut C43 out connect plug
c-22 limit switch bracket

-12-




(COLD) SPARE PARTS

=13 -

(COLD) SPARE PARTS

Part No. Decription Part No. Decription
B-1 upper knife case B-21 clamping bolt (M3x20L)
B-2 upper knife case B-22 clamping bracket
B-3 wrench bolt (M5x15L) B-23 clamping bolt (M3x15L)
B-4 neck washer B-24 right pressure plate
B-5 couting-sensor bracket B-25 left pressure plate
B-6 clamping bolt (M4x6L) B-26 pressure spring
B-7 lower knife case B-27 clamping bolt of pressure plate
B-8 wrench balt (M5x15L) B-28 urethane bush
B-9 lower knife B-29 tesion-control washer
B-10 wrench bolt (M5x10L) B-30 tension-control nut
B-11 motor+reduction gear B-31 clamping bolt (M5x30L)
B-12 clamping bolt (M5x42L) B-32 front cover
B-13 motor supporter B-33 clamping bolt (M3x5L)
B-14 motor key
B-15 snap ring
B-16 ball bearing (#6004)

B-17 crank bundle

B-18 ball bearing (#6000)
B-19 E-ring

B-20 couting sensor

£ P e




(COLD & HOT) SPARE PARTS

-15-

(COLD & HOT) SPARE PARTS

Part No. Decription Part No. Decription

D-1 bolt M8x28 D-21 washer

D-2 washer D-22 but

D-3 heating spring D-23 bolt M5x30

D-4 heating spring D-24 bolt M3x5

D-5 upper knife holder

D-6 knife holder

D-7 knife fixed block

D-8 upper knife

D-9 heating tube

D-10 washer

D-11 bolt M5x15

D-12 lower knife holder

D-13 lower knife packing block

D-14 lower knife

D-15 bolt M5x15

D-16 bed plate

D-17 guide way plate

D-18 spring

D-19 T-shape bolt

D-20 pressing sleeve

-16 -




ROUD SPARE PARTS

-17 -

ROUD SPARE PARTS

Part No. Decription Part No. Decription
E-1 bolt M6x30 E-21 bolt M3x5
E-2 washer E-22 material guid plate
E-3 upper knife holder
E-4 upper cutting die soleplate
E-5 bolt M6x12
E-6 upper cutting die (1.5/1.0)

E-7 upper cutting die (2.0/2.5)
E-8 lower knife holder
E-9 guide way plate
E-10 spring

E-11 T-shape bolt
E-12 pressing sleeve
E-13 washer

E-14 nut

E-15 bolt M5x30

E-16 lower cutting die
E-17 bolt M6x32

E-18 front cover

E-19 bolt M3x5

E-20 baffle

-18 -




AUTO CUTTING MACHINE
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM AC2IOV

Fuse Holder
L o_KcV o O \O—

i I

& - L2 J;

BN CY == —c g
Foep o
R T E— :23
25W
[©oco] ] CE-N-1|
° I
SW? b ﬂ @ s‘:;.'::-r
0
© step motor
POWER & DRIVER BOARD g —

knife sensor
BE—
= ooling fan
@: @ pDCizv

16P ®®®®

comper 000
000
| 000

e DOO000ooo
DOOOo0o00g

BUTTON & DISPLAY

-19-




